
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1578

ANSWERED ON 10TH FEBRUARY, 2022

AMBULANCES AND CRANES ON NHS


1578.  SHRI GANESH SINGH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
 be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to have an arrangment of ambulances and cranes on National Highways (NHs) and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government proposes to have such arrangement on NH-75 and NH-7 in Satna district of Madhya Pradesh; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)     As a part of incident management, there is already a provision of

ambulances and Tow-Away vehicles/cranes, in the contract/concession agreements and in the Indian Road Congress (IRC) SP codes, which are stationed near the fee plazas to cater to any emergency on the National Highways under the jurisdiction of National Highways Authority of India (NHAI).


(b) & (c)     The stretch of NH-75 from Bametha to Satna passes through Satna

district. In the recently awarded contract of adjoining stretch for 4 laning of Bametha-Khajuraho section of NH-339-B, contractor has to also provide medical ambulance, crane etc. for the said Bametha –Satna stretch NH-75.

Two stretches of NH-7, Rewa-Katni-Jabalpur (Pkg I & II) pass through Satna District and ambulance and cranes have been provided on both the stretches by the contractor as per the terms of the contract agreement. The details are as under-


Sr.

No

Toll Plaza Section of NH-7 (New

NH-30) in Satna

District

Details of Crane Details of

Ambulance

1. Odhaki

Paipkhar

Km.245.650 to

Km.311.000

01 No.

(UP30AT9678)

01 No.

(MP20DA2398)

2. Kherwasani

Toll Plaza

Km.311.000 to

Km.350.000

01 No.

(UP30AT9985)

01 No.

(MP20DA2485)


*****

